

<p style="text-align: center;"><u>DEENDAYAL PORT AUTHORITY</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>TD DIVISION</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Name of Work:- Maintenance Contract for Cleaning and House Keeping work of DPA Hospital and Isolation Ward at Gopalpuri, Kandla and Adipur Dispensory for Period of two Years.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SCHEDULE B</p>						
It.No.	Description of Item	Total Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount (in Figures)	Amount (in Words)
1	Cleaning and House keeping of DPA hospitals at Gopalpuri, Kandla and Adipur dispensory with required Sweeper/Cleaner,materials and equipment of cleaning, sweeping, operation of drainage line work, phenile, acid, duster, zaru etc. all complete as directed by engineer-in-charge.					Rupees (Ninety Four Lakh Ninety One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Only)
a	Gopalpuri Hospital- 06 Worker xThree shift per day (3X6)					
b	Kandla Hospital- 01 Worker x Three shift per day (3X1)					
c	ADIPUR Hospital - 01 Worker One shift per day (1X1)	16060.00	591.00	Per Shift	9,491,460	
2	Cleaning, maintaining of drainage line, chamber, work, surrounding area clean and higenic as directed by Engineer - in - charge.					Rupees (Seventeen Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Only)
a	02 workers daily for Gopalpuri X 730/day = 1460					
b	01 workers daily for Kandla X 730/day = 730					
c	01 workers daily for Adipur X 730/day = 730					
		2920.00	591.00	Per Day	1,725,720	
3	Hirecharges for Tractor with Trolly of loading capacity 5 mt./4.5 m3 including wages for Driver, 2 no. labour and cost of fuel for collection of weeding materials, grass,surbs,leaves, branches, and other materials. All completed as directed by Engineer in charge. (each trip per day.)					Rupees (Nine Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only)
		2170.00	455.00	Per Trip	987,350	
			Total		12,204,530	Rupees (One Crore Twenty Two Lakh Four Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Only)
				Say rs.	12,204,530	

I / We am/are willing to carry out this work at _____ % below / above. (Percentage should be written in figures and words) of the tendered rates. Mention to above amount of my / our tender are put as under:

Estimate cost put to Tender Rs. **1,22,04,530.00**

Tender _____ % above / below.

Net Rs. _____

CONTRACTOR

Executive Engineer (TD)
Deendayal Port Authority